FERNLEY B
Release(B): 07:00 Birds: 186 Lofts: 7
Release Wx: Pt Cloudy, E 4 mph, 48

2023 OB Condensed
MARTINEZ HPC
2023-04-30 07:00

Printed on May 5th 2023, 12:05 am
Station: FERNLEY NV
Arrival Wx: Clear, W 14 mph, 62

Pos Name Section Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles yd/min To Win Points
1 HANS FOELL/35 C 46 AU 22 MTZ BB C 024 04/30/2311:24 184.642 1229.867 00.00 97.31
2 HANS FOELL C 133 AU 22 MTZ BB C 009 04/30/2311:24 2 1228.233 00.21 94.62
3 H. PADILLA/43 C 374 AU 22 MTZ DC C 040 04/30/2311:32 185.349 1198.010 07.03 91.94
4  H.PADILLA C 908 AU 22 MTZ DC C 023 04/30/2311:32 2 1197.482 0710 89.25
5 MEZCALA/41 C 37 AU 22 MEZC BB C 029 04/30/2311:31 184.268 1195.626 07.33 86.56
6 MEZCALA C 70 AU 22 MEZC BB C 011 04/30/2311:31 2 1194.320 07.50 83.87
7 L. SCHNEIDER/10 C 739 AU 22 MTZ DC C 010 04/30/2311:41 190.92 1193.851 08.14 81.18
8 MEZCALA C 122 AU 22 MEZC BB C 041 04/30/2311:31 3 1192.870 08.10 78.49
9 EL PAISA/36 C 1355 AU 22 MTZ BB H 005 04/30/2311:33 185.535 1192.837 0814  75.81
10 L. SCHNEIDER C 611 AU 22 MTZ DC H 004 04/30/2311:41 2 1191.966  08.41 7312
11 L. SCHNEIDER C 702 AU 22 MTZ BLK C 008 04/30/2311:41 3 1191.832 08.43 70.43
12 HANS FOELL C 38 AU 22 MTZ BBWF C 001 04/30/2311:33 3 1187.510 09.25 67.74
13  MARTIN LOFT/5 C 1394 AU 22 MTZ BB C 003 04/30/2311:32 183.531 1186.790 09.31 65.05
14 MEZCALA C 3 AU 22 MEZC BB C 028 04/30/2311:33 4 1186.383 09.39 62.37
15 EL PAISA C 1375 AU 22 MTZ BCWF C 030 04/30/2311:35 2 1184.902 10.04 59.68
16 EL PAISA C 1376 AU 22 MTZ BC H 004 04/30/2311:35 3 1184.844 10.05 56.99
17 EL PAISA C 1322 AU 22 MTZ DCWF C 031 04/30/2311:35 4 1184.544  10.09 54.3
18 EL PAISA C 1319 AU 22 MTZ LC C 013 04/30/2311:35 5 1184.451  10.10 51.61
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 10 === mmmmm o
19 EL PAISA C 1360 AU 22 MTZ BC C 026 04/30/2311:35 6 1184.264 1013 48.92
20 EL PAISA C 1347 AU 22 MTZ GRIZ C 021 04/30/2311:35 7 1183.706  10.21 46.24
21 HANS FOELL C 36 AU 22 MTZ SIL C 018 04/30/2311:34 4 1183.610 10.19 43.55
22 HANS FOELL C 14 AU 22 MTZ BB C 003 04/30/2311:34 5 1183.588 10.19 40.86
23 HANS FOELL C 51 AU 22 MTZ BB C 034 04/30/2311:34 6 1183.495 10.21 38.17
24 H. PADILLA C 904 AU 22 MTZ BC H 031 04/30/2311:35 3 1183.050 10.29 35.48
25 H.PADILLA C 7140 AU 22 JEDD PIED C 043 04/30/2311:35 4 1182.606 10.36 32.8
26 H.PADILLA C 232 IF 22 SCHO BB C 029 04/30/2311:36 5 1181.414 10.52 30.11
27 MEZCALA C 26 AU 22 MEZC BC C 021 04/30/2311:35 5 1176.093 12.03 27.42
28 SOTO & SALEEM/16 C 1061 AU 21 MTZ BB C 004 04/30/2311:59 200.066 1175.399 13.16  24.73
29 HANS FOELL C 1257 AU 22 MTZ BC C 033 04/30/2311:36 7 1174.725 12.24 22.04
30 HANS FOELL C 22 IF 22 EMPI DCWF C 027 04/30/2311:36 8 1174.328 12.29 19.35
31 HANS FOELL C 45 AU 22 MTZ DC C 006 04/30/2311:36 9 1174.251 12.30 16.67
32 L. SCHNEIDER C 737 AU 22 MTZ BB H 002 04/30/2311:46 4 1173.094 1313 13.98
33 H. PADILLA C 901 AU 22 MTZ BB C 041 04/30/2311:38 6 1172.898 12.53 11.29
34 H. PADILLA C 1749 AU 21 MTZ DCWF C 021 04/30/2311:38 7 1172.694 12.55 8.6
35 H. PADILLA C 1018 AU 22 MTZ BC C 013 04/30/2311:38 8 1171985 13.06 5.91
36 EL PAISA C 1359 AU 22 MTZ BB C 033 04/30/2311:38 8 1171.939 13.07 3.23
37 H.PADILLA C 10069 AU 22 JEDD BC H 009 04/30/2311:38 9 1171.473 13.13 0.54
------------------------------------------------------------ 71
38 MEZCALA C 96 AU 22 MEZC BB C 025 04/30/2311:36 6 171336 1310 O
39 H. PADILLA C 314 AU 22 MTZ BB C 036 04/30/2311:38 10 1171.304  13.15 0
40 SOTO & SALEEM C 448 AU 22 BAYC BC C 005 04/30/2312:00 2 1171.066  14.22 0
41 EL PAISA C 1312 AU 22 MTZ BC H 002 04/30/2311:39 9 1167.567 14.10 0
42 H. PADILLA C 1730 AU 21 MTZ BC C 027 04/30/2311:39 " 1165.918  14.32 0
43 HANS FOELL C 50 AU 22 MTZ BC C 010 04/30/2311:39 10 1162.607 15.17 0
44 HANS FOELL C 44 AU 22 MTZ BB C 030 04/30/2311:39 " 1161.949 15.26 0
45 H. PADILLA C 1732 AU 21 MTZ BBWF C 026 04/30/23 11:41 12 1158.074 16.26 0
46 EL PAISA C 2000 AU 21 MTZ BBWF C 016 04/30/2311:42 10 1155.503 17.05 0
47 MEZCALA C 1AU 22 MEZC BB C 031 04/30/2311:40 7 1154.874 17.07 0
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SOTO & SALEEM
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H. PADILLA
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Section Band
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1336 AU 22 MTZ
725 AU 21 MTZ

1053 AU 21 MTZ
1329 AU 22 MTZ

32200 AU 21 JEDD

2063 AU 20 MTZ
2076 AU 20 MTZ
1390 AU 22 MTZ
1321 AU 22 MTZ
93 AU 22 MTZ
311 AU 22 MTZ
1019 AU 22 MTZ
1036 AU 22 MTZ
1006 AU 22 MTZ
1741 AU 21 MTZ
1735 AU 21 MTZ
945 AU 22 MTZ
31885 AU 21 JEDD
1318 AU 22 MTZ
1959 AU 21 MTZ
1345 AU 22 MTZ
1667 AU 21 MTZ
49 AU 22 MEZC
320 AU 22 MTZ
978 AU 22 MTZ
987 AU 22 MTZ
1784 AU 21 MTZ
1699 AU 21 MTZ
1338 AU 22 MTZ
1521 AU 22 MTZ
43 AU 21 MEZC
27 AU 22 MTZ
528 AU 22 MTZ
1008 AU 22 MTZ
338 AU 22 MTZ
85 AU 22 MEZC
2031 AU 20 MTZ
1222 AU 22 MTZ
590 AU 22 PROU
752 AU 22 BPRC
39 AU 22 MEZC
602 AU 22 MTZ
1027 AU 22 MTZ
20 AU 22 MEZC
66 AU 22 MEZC
152 AU 22 MTZ
93 AU 22 MEZC
45056 AU 20 AA
154 AU 22 MTZ

10070 AU 22 JEDD

86 AU 22 MEZC
71 AU 22 MEZC
84 AU 22 MEZC
74 AU 22 MEZC

Color
BC
BB
BB
LC
BB
BBWF
BB
DC
GRIZ
BCWF
BB
DCWF
BB
MLY
BC
BB
BC
GRIZ
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RC
BC
BB
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Sex Nom Arrival

034
002
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012
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003
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010
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032
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035
006
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035
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04/30/23 11:42
04/30/23 12:04
04/30/23 12:04
04/30/23 11:43
04/30/23 12:05
04/30/23 11:42
04/30/23 11:42
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 12:07
04/30/23 11:45
04/30/23 11:45
04/30/23 11:45
04/30/23 11:45
04/30/23 11:44
04/30/23 11:46
04/30/23 11:46
04/30/23 11:46
04/30/23 11:47
04/30/23 11:47
04/30/23 11:48
04/30/23 12:11
04/30/23 11:47
04/30/23 11:48
04/30/23 11:58
04/30/23 11:50
04/30/23 11:50
04/30/23 11:49
04/30/23 11:49
04/30/23 11:50
04/30/23 12:16
04/30/23 12:16
04/30/23 11:51
04/30/23 12:01
04/30/23 11:53
04/30/23 11:51
04/30/23 11:51
04/30/23 11:51
04/30/23 11:53
04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:54
04/30/2312:21
04/30/23 11:55
04/30/23 11:55
04/30/23 11:55
04/30/23 11:56

Miles
1

12

12
13
13
14
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

15
16
17
21

22
23
24
25
26
18

14

27
28
10
15
16
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29
12
13

14
17

10
15
16
17
18

yd/min
1154.768
1154.700
1154.637
1152.486
1151.522
1150.255
1150.024
1148.944
1148.675
1147.107
1145.938
1145.911
1145.878
1145.831
1145.764
1145.448
1145.288
1144.200
1143.246
1142.986
1142.826
1141.580
1141.253
1140.337
1137.309
1136.939
1136.358
1135.428
1132.050
1131.921
1129.717
1128.002
1127.499
1122.857
1122.741
1122.005
1121.546
1118.895
1114.198
1113.775
1113.427
1112.935
1112.556
1111.322
1111.208
1107.466
1103.664
1097.433
1097.060
1096.895
1095.833
1095.802
1095.685
1095.611

To Win Points
17.16

18.38
18.39
17.49
19.28
18.17

18.20
18.42
18.46
19.08
19.25
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.28
19.32
19.35
21.26
20.07
20.10
20.13
20.30
20.28
20.49
21.35
21.40
21.49
22.03
22.56
24.46
23.22
23.51
24.48
25.16
25.18
25.21
25.31
26.12
29.43
29.50
27.34
28.42
27.58
28.07
28.09
29.01
30.09
31.53
31.47
34.42
32.15
3215
3217
32.18
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Name
MEZCALA

H. PADILLA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
HANS FOELL
MEZCALA

EL PAISA

H. PADILLA
EL PAISA
MEZCALA

H. PADILLA
EL PAISA
MEZCALA

EL PAISA

L. SCHNEIDER
L. SCHNEIDER
HANS FOELL
HANS FOELL
SOTO & SALEEM
H. PADILLA
MEZCALA

L. SCHNEIDER
HANS FOELL
SOTO & SALEEM
EL PAISA

H. PADILLA
HANS FOELL
HANS FOELL
SOTO & SALEEM
MEZCALA
HANS FOELL
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA

EL PAISA

H. PADILLA
EL PAISA

EL PAISA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA

EL PAISA
HANS FOELL
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA
MEZCALA

L. SCHNEIDER
SOTO & SALEEM
H. PADILLA
HANS FOELL

Section Band
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108 AU 22 MEZC
979 AU 22 MTZ
54 AU 22 MEZC
123 AU 22 MEZC
8 AU 22 MEZC
60 AU 22 MTZ
46 AU 22 MEZC
1356 AU 22 MTZ
1026 AU 22 MTZ
539 AU 22 SFPC
116 AU 22 MEZC
1721 AU 21 MTZ
1301 AU 22 MTZ
29 AU 22 MEZC
1331 AU 22 MTZ
32 AU 22 BAYC
729 AU 22 MTZ
23 IF 22 EMPI
47 AU 22 MTZ
540 AU 22 BAYC
1701 AU 21 MTZ
50 AU 22 MEZC
740 AU 22 MTZ
32 AU 22 MTZ
1516 AU 22 MTZ
1342 AU 22 MTZ
318 AU 22 MTZ
2046 AU 20 MTZ
1287 AU 22 MTZ

10064 AU 22 JEDD

41 AU 22 MEZC
47 AU 20 MTZ
14 AU 22 MEZC
4 AU 22 MEZC
87 AU 22 MEZC
1349 AU 22 MTZ
943 AU 22 MTZ
1337 AU 22 MTZ
1306 AU 22 MTZ
61 AU 22 MEZC
57 AU 22 MEZC
1335 AU 22 MTZ
1283 AU 22 MTZ
140 AU 22 MEZC
22 AU 22 MEZC
18 AU 22 MEZC
44 AU 22 MEZC
33 AU 22 MEZC
32 AU 22 MEZC
27 AU 22 MEZC
731 AU 22 MTZ
793 AU 21 MTZ
1694 AU 21 MTZ
2052 AU 20 MTZ

Color
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BBWF
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BB
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BB
BBPD
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014
034
012
022
006
012
036
023
004
022
018
015
017

015
0mn

006
003
020
029
014
008
019
009
021

003
024
005
013
017

012
032
016
027
040
038
036
028
007
020
039
024
009
032
023
003
008
005
034
037
016
001

007
016
035

04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:57
04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:57
04/30/23 11:56
04/30/23 11:59
04/30/23 11:59
04/30/23 12:00
04/30/23 11:59
04/30/23 12:02
04/30/23 12:03
04/30/23 12:02
04/30/23 12:04
04/30/2312:13
04/30/23 12:13
04/30/23 12:06
04/30/23 12:06
04/30/23 12:32
04/30/23 12:08
04/30/23 12:07
04/30/23 12:18
04/30/23 12:09
04/30/23 12:35
04/30/2312:14
04/30/23 12:15
04/30/23 12:13
04/30/2312:14
04/30/23 12:42
04/30/23 12:16
04/30/23 12:16
04/30/23 12:17
04/30/23 12:19
04/30/2312:21
04/30/23 12:33
04/30/23 12:35
04/30/23 12:39
04/30/23 12:42
04/30/2312:41
04/30/23 12:47
04/30/23 12:57
04/30/23 12:57
04/30/23 12:57
04/30/23 13:01
04/30/23 13:02
04/30/23 13:02
04/30/23 13:15
04/30/23 13:21
04/30/23 13:29
04/30/23 13:47
04/30/23 14:09
04/30/23 13:38
04/30/23 13:47

Miles
19
30
20
21
22
18
23
19
31
20
24
32
21
25
22

19
20
1

33
26

21

12

23
34
22
23
13
27
24
28
29
30
24
35
25
26
31

32
27
25
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
10

36
26

yd/min
1095.487
1095.390
1095.259
1094.809
1094.643
1093.991
1093.923
1091.736
1088.948
1086.204
1081.814
1077.166
1076.654
1073.732
1072.681
1071.165
1071137
1061.675
1060.520
1060.048
1058.233
1055.399
1055.215
1048.922
1048.084
1039.933
1035.224
1034.975
1032.968
1029.023
1025.751
1025.686
1021.824
1014.838
1009.148
979.203
972.687
961.911
953.267
948.701
932.819
912.426
910.212
906.996
897.533
895.101
895.052
863.212
850.457
832.013
824.270
820.385
819.448
797.466

To Win Points

32.20
32.33
32.24
32.31

32.34
32.49
32.46
33.35
3419
35.07
36.05
37.36
37.46
38.20
38.54
40.28
40.29
41.51

4211

45.51

43.01

43.35
4513
45.34
49.39
48.29
49.52
49.45
50.21

55.52
52.28
52.35
53.41

55.52
57.40
01:07
01:10

01:13

01:17

01:18

01:23
01:32
01:32
01:33
01:37
01:38
01:38
01:52
01:57
02:06
02:14
02:22
02:12
02:23
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Pos
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

As many as 1 second day clockings may be missing due to sunrise/sunset not being defined for this race.

Name

EL PAISA

EL PAISA
MARTIN LOFT
H. PADILLA
HANS FOELL
H. PADILLA
H. PADILLA
EL PAISA

EL PAISA
HANS FOELL
EL PAISA

H. PADILLA
EL PAISA

H. PADILLA

Section Band
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205 AU 21 MTZ
856 AU 20 MTZ
17691 AU 22 ARPU
1772 AU 21 MTZ
386 AU 20 MTZ
399 AU 22 MTZ
6123 AU 22 CHP
1350 AU 22 MTZ
1352 AU 22 MTZ
1912 AU 22 MTZ
4330 AU 22 ARPU
1760 AU 21 MTZ
40172 AU 22 AA
309 AU 22 MTZ

Color
BC
RC
BB
BC
BB
DC
BC
LC
BC
BC
BB
BB
BKWF
BB

Sex Nom Arrival
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032
027
005
001
023
038
033
029
003
002
008
002
018
025

04/30/23 13:58
04/30/23 13:58
04/30/23 14:32
04/30/23 14:46
04/30/23 14:49
04/30/23 14:57
04/30/23 15:00
04/30/23 15:21
04/30/23 15:24
04/30/23 16:03
04/30/23 16:27
04/30/23 17:14
04/30/23 19:08
04/30/23 20:07

Miles
28
29

37
27
38
39
30
31

28
32
40
33
41

yd/min
780.165
780.069
713.739
699.376
692.076
683.456
679.111
651.549
647.465
597.869
574.915
530.613
447.994
414.324

To Win
02:33
02:33
03:09
03:21
03:25
03:32
03:35
03:55
03:58
04:39
05:02
05:49
07:43
08:42

Points
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